Lloyd's
Register

Lloyd’s Register

6 Redheughs Rigg
South Gyle
Edinburgh, EH12 9DQ

United Kingdom

Lloyd’s Register

8t May 2019

ISF Norwegian & Icelandic herring trawl
and seine

Timeline Update

If any questions on the revised timeline please contact fisheries@acoura.com.

Entering full assessment

Site Visit

Peer reviewer nominations
Public Comment Draft Report
Final report and decision
Public Certification Report

Start date

12/03/2018
11/04/2018
06/11/2019
25/07/2019
18/09/2019
18/10/2019

End date

10/04/2018
13/04/2018
23/11/2019
26/07/2019
11/10/2019
28/10/2019

This timeline has been updated based on a delay to the production of the preliminary draft report.

Submitted by: Polly Burns, Fisheries Manager

Lloyd’s Register, LR and any variants are trading names of Lloyd’s Register Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates.

Acoura Marine: trading as Lloyd's Register (Reg. no. SC313289).

Registered office: 50 Lothian Road, Festival Square, Edinburgh, EH3 9WJ. Registered in Scotland. A member of the Lloyd’s Register group.


mailto:fisheries@acoura.com

