

Lloyd's Register

6 Redheughs Rigg

South Gyle

Edinburgh, EH12 9DQ

United Kingdom

8th May 2019

Lloyd's Register ISF Norwegian & Icelandic herring trawl and seine

Timeline Update

If any questions on the revised timeline please contact fisheries@acoura.com.

	Start date	End date
Entering full assessment	12/03/2018	10/04/2018
Site Visit	11/04/2018	13/04/2018
Peer reviewer nominations	06/11/2019	23/11/2019
Public Comment Draft Report	25/07/2019	26/07/2019
Final report and decision	18/09/2019	11/10/2019
Public Certification Report	18/10/2019	28/10/2019

This timeline has been updated based on a delay to the production of the preliminary draft report.

Submitted by: Polly Burns, Fisheries Manager